Worcester County

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Total Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

IN-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

2,236 512
2,190 511
28 27

18 19
2,324 516
1,187 321
275 223
330 296
465 158

0 0

8 13

7 13

0 0

0 0

4 7

4 6

11 18

3 5

3 5

3 5

0 0

24 26

0 0
2,324 531
2,257 529
7 13

27 28

33 26

PERCENT

100.0%
97.9%

1.3%

0.8%

100.0%

51.1%

11.8%

14.2%

20.0%
0.0%
0.3%
0.3%

0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
0.2%
0.5%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
1.0%
0.0%

100.0%

97.1%

0.3%

1.2%

1.4%

OUT-MIGRATION**
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

1,808 441
1,489 387
167 138
152 160
1,941 452
926 332
116 139
120 93
636 229
0 0

0 0

7 9

0 0

0 0

11 17

0 0

0 0

0 0
105 113
12 19

8 13

0 0

0 0
1,941 476
1,745 462
37 60
80 89
79 47

PERCENT

100.0%
82.4%

9.2%

8.4%

100.0%

47.7%

6.0%

6.2%

32.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%

0.0%
0.0%
0.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.4%
0.6%
0.4%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

89.9%

1.9%

4.1%

4.1%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

428 676
701 641
-139 140
-134 161
383 686
261 462
159 263
210 310
-171 278
0 0

8 13

0 16

0 0

0 0

7 18

4 6
11 18
3 5
-102 113
-9 20
-8 13
24 26
0 0
383 713
512 703
-30 61
-53 93
-46 54

* Total migration is the sum of interstate and intra state and foreign migration

** Qut migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Worcester County

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Intra State Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

IN-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

1,500 340
1,465 338
24 26

11 14
1,571 347
1,187 321
0 0

0 0

328 128

0 0

8 13

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

4 6

11 18

3 5

3 5

3 5

0 0

24 26

0 0
1,571 364
1,515 362
0 0

27 28

29 25

PERCENT

100.0%
97.7%

1.6%

0.7%

100.0%

75.6%

0.0%

0.0%

20.9%
0.0%
0.5%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
0.7%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.0%
1.5%
0.0%

100.0%

96.4%

0.0%

1.7%

1.8%

OUT-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

1,155 324
1,114 321
39 43

2 3
1,228 350
926 332

0 0

0 0

277 107

0 0

0 0

2 3

0 0

0 0

11 17

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

12 19

0 0

0 0

0 0
1,228 351
1,203 351
0 0

2 3

23 25

PERCENT

100.0%
96.5%

3.4%

0.2%

100.0%

75.4%

0.0%

0.0%

22.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%

0.0%
0.0%
0.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

98.0%

0.0%

0.2%

1.9%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

345 470
351 466
-15 50
9 14
343 493
261 462
0 0
0 0
51 167
0 0
8 13
-2 3
0 0
0 0
-11 17
4 6
11 18
3 5
3 5
-9 20
0 0
24 26
0 0
343 506
312 504
0 0
25 28
6 35

* Intra state migration measures the county-to-county migration within Maryland

** Out migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Worcester County

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Interstate Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

ESTIMATE

736
725

753

275

330

137

N O

OO O0OO0OO0ODo0OOoOo oo

753

742

IN-MIGRATION
(+/-) MOE

383
383

13

382

223

296

92

13

O OO0 0O O0OO0OO0OOoONOoOOo

386

386

13

PERCENT

100.0%
98.5%

0.5%

1.0%

100.0%

0.0%

36.5%

43.8%

18.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.9%

0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

98.5%

0.9%

0.0%

0.5%

OUT-MIGRATION**

ESTIMATE

653
375

128

150

713

116

120

359

vl o

O O O o oo

10

(9]

O O © O

713

542

37

78

56

(+/-) MOE

299
216

131

160

286

139

93

202

o o

O O O o oo

113

13

322

301

60

89

40

PERCENT

100.0%
57.4%

19.6%

23.0%

100.0%

0.0%

16.3%

16.8%

50.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
14.7%
0.0%
1.1%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

76.0%

5.2%

10.9%

7.9%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE

83
350

-124

-143

40

159

210

-222

O oo h~»O o

-105

-8

40

200

-30

-78

-52

(+/-) MOE

486
440

131

161

477

263

310

222

16

O O O N O O

113

13

503

489

61

89

41

* Interstate migration measures the migration between Maryland and all other states.
** Out migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Worcester County

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Foreign Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

ESTIMATE

o O oo

O OO 0000 OoOOoOOoOOo

IN-MIGRATION
(+/-) MOE

0
0

o O oo

O OO0 0000 OoOOoOOoOOo

PERCENT

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

OUT-MIGRATION**

ESTIMATE

o ©o oo

O OO0 0000 OoOOoOOoOOo

(+/-) MOE

0
0

o O oo

O OO0 0000 OoOOoOOoOOo

PERCENT

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

* Foreign out migration only captures migration from Maryland to Puerto Rico. No county specific data is available.

** Qut migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




